and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before policies upon said property, such payments are to be made through the bene-say and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or unposed against iterary, as aforesaid. The srantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or unposed against by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, levied or unposed against insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements dubnited by the insurance carriers or their persentatives, and to charge ta submitted by principal of the loan or to withdraw the sums which may be required from in o event to hold the beneficiary responsible for failure to far any insu-surance policy, and the beneficiary insurance or the renet of a defect in any in-loss, to compromise and estimates for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary hereby is auto insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust deed. In full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after 3. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalides and profile of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located therma. Using grantor shall dot in the payment of any indebtedness secured berows. Using lect all such rents, issues, royalides and profile sarsed prior to default by the become due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor shall have the right of a ficiary may and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hall have the beam celver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the default of the and security for the indebtedness hereby secured, center upon and take accuracy of any the same, issues and profile, including those past due and uspation cellents able attributes of any part thereof, in the same for or observed callest able attributes upon any determine a secured hereby, and the profile, and appro-as the beam of other of operation and collection, and support able attributes and expenses of operation and collection. Just approx able attorney's fees, upon any idebtedness secured hereby, and the profile and operation and collection. The same as the beam of the indebtedness hereby secured as a destated of the approximation and collection and collection and collection and collection and the approximation and collection a and in man

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the beneficiary's presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveryance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any presen for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may laborate the mak-ing of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvergance, may be described as the proximal subordination or other adreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereoft (d) reconvery "Person or persons legible neithed thereon" and the rectals thereon of any matters or facts shall be conclusive provid of the truthfulness thereod. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.00.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary and have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any any such taking and, if it so elects to require that all or any portion of the moont re-auch taking and, if it so elects to require that all or any portion of the moont re-payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excersion of the moont re-or incurred by the grantor in the proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fees necessarily paid or incured by the beneficiary and the proceedings, and the staince applied upon the indebtedness accured hereby and taxitoraey's at la own expense, to take such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

It is mutually agreed that:

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, fees and expenses of this restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this including the cost of the second a well as in enforcing this obligation, and trusters and attorney as a successful and in enforcing this obligation or proceeding purporting to affect the security ity hereof or the rights or proceeding purporting to affect the security costs and expenses, including over a of the beneficiary or the advisories in the security of the court, in any such or proceeding the reasonable sum to be fixed because any appear and in any such or proceeding to ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing corenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its croenditures there for shall draw interest at the carry out the same, and all its croenditures there the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this forst dead this grantor on demand and shall have the right in its diskretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for faxes, assessments, insurance pressiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges demand, and if not paid stantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within teh days after such demand, the beneficiary obligation secured hereby.

E This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loazed hereaft by the beneficiary to the grantor or others note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by a more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary in that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are and clear of all encumbrance mod that the grantor will and his heirs, tors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto not the claims of all persons whomseever.

security and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms said property: the keep said property free from duther charges levidd against cedence over this keep said property free from duther charges levidd against cedence over this keep said property free from the charges levidd against cedence over this keep said property free from the cateron or hereof and, when the communication of construction hereof or the date construction is hereafter communication for the date construction is hereafter communication of construction hereof or the date construction is hereafter communication or repair and restore and property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to fact; not to remove or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings of improvements now or bureafter and premises; to keep all buildings in more and improvements and or or such other charges is to keep all buildings in the date con-now as of said premises; to keep all buildings and improvements now or suffer now are the the original principal sum future to time require thereafter exected on and premises continuously in surred againste loss in a sum not less that the original principal sum future to time require approved loss payshing place of business of the note or obligation fitteen days prior to be principal place of business of the surred and with premium paid, to the principal place of any such placed and with fitteen days prior to a building place of the beneficiary may the liss own and the done contare is not a such a there the original principal sum future to the insurance. I have a such the principal place of the beneficiary may the fits own and business of the beneficiary may the fits own that he non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy th

In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-the bolt of the charges and insurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay to principal and interest payable under the addition to the monthly payments of the beneficiary, together with and in addition to the monthly nayments and other charges and inder the addition to the monthly payments and other charges and assole with respect to the process of the same and ing weives due and also one-thirty-sixth (1748) property within each succeeding three years while this trust deed rection said property within each succeeding three years while such sums to be created to the principal of the law and the beneficiary in a server purposes thereofed to the principal of the beneficiary in trust is a reserve account, without interest, to pay said premums, taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due

covering in place such as well-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may hereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of <u>Five ThOUSANG and No/100**</u> baneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ ______165.48 ______ commencing This terms and active the sum of the sum o

hogener with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, nereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating biogenditivities, application, watering, and intention apportunity equipaget and future teacher state it water regions and intention. nerearrer belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor covering in place such as well-to-well carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or

entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable. which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the

to the Northwest corner of the tract of land deeded to Martin to the Northwest corner of the tract of land deeded to Martin S. Kroeger, et ux, by deed recorded in Deed Volume 260 at page (435, of Records of Klamath County, Oregon, thence South along the East line of said Kroeger tract a distance of 350 feet, more of way line; thence West along said North line of said highway to the point of beginning.

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, seus and conveys to the trastee, in trust, with power of same, the property in Section 34. Township 38 South Range 11½ East of the Willamette Section 34. Township 38 South Range 11½ East of the Willamette thence South 209 feet; thence East 418 feet; beginning, and also a portion of the NW2NE2 of said section described as follows: Beginning at the point of intersection of the West line of said NWiNE; with the North line of the Dairy-Bonanza Highway right of way; thence North along said West line a distance of 50 feet; thence East a distance of 281.7 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of the tract of land decided to North

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in

Vol. M86 Page 13354

as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

Charles B. Short and Doris Short, husband and wife

DY197

24

σ

600

ùerei: free

In order to ments or other the benefit

Loan #40-00231

TRUST DEED

(SEAL)	Notary Public My commissio	for Original mexpires: 6-16-88
TRUST DEED	-	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u>
Charles B. Short Doris Short	(DON'T USE THIS	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>30th</u> day of <u>July</u> , <u>19.86</u> , at <u>9:240 clock</u> A M
TO Grantor KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	SPACE; RESERVED For Recording Label in Goun. Ties Where Used.)	at <u>9:240'clock</u> A M., and recorded in book <u>M86</u> on page <u>13354</u> Record of Mortgages of said County.
iter Recording Return To:		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named, 19<u>86</u>, before me, the undersigned, a Charles B. Short and Doris Short to me personally known to be the identical individual. S named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunio set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written. (SEAL)

12. This doed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all par-hereto, their heirs, legatee dovisees, administrators, executors, successors pledgee, of the note seurch hereby, whether he holder and owner, indus hereto. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the a culture state includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number culture the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as any determine, as public astrono to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the any portion of said the time of, saie. Trustee may postpone said of all or said and from time to time thereafter may postpone the saie and place and

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 25th day of

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to successor trustes auccessor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustes, the latter and by trustee herein and without con-and duties conference upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinment successor trustes, the latter made by written instrument argues and duties conference upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereinment. Reserved by the beneficiary containing reference to this trust deed and its place of county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. proper appointment of the success tracted 11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unires such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's safe, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby tincluding costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation secured thereby tincluding costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation secure thereby tincluding costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation secured thereby tincluding to the obligation secure the default and the obligation secure the default and the obligation secure the default.

a service cnarge. 6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due under, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in mediately due under, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee andice of default duly filed for record. Upon delivery of sail notice of default and election to sell, holes and documents evidencing expenditures scrued hereby, whereupon the trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a supplied is with such personal information concerning the furchaser as ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary vice charge.

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said such rents; issues and profile or the proceeds of fire a sopication or release thereof, as atoresaid, shall not be profiled of default hereunder or invalidate any h potice. id property, the collect and other insurance lage of the property, of cure or waive any y act done pursuant

bechagen.

i was broughted to be a second

and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided have trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the irrestee truste deed, and by the attorney. (Jost the colligation second interests of the trustee in the trust for a subsequent order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granic of the deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. (I)

Charles B. Short

Aloria Short

Doris Short

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponen deliver to the purchaser his lead in form as required by i recitals in the deed of any matters of facts shall be of truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee beil and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. postpo

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

County Clerk

Deputy

the

Fee: \$9.00

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Sisemore, .. Trustee

After Recording Return To:

P. O. Box 5270

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS

AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath || ss

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of sold trust deed or trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of sold trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

-, 19_

The sector of th

IBREJ DECO

Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary

94803

DATED:

73324

(1,0,0,0)